December 2023. The financial information presented has been prepared in accordance with AASB 17 and has been extracted

from Suncorp’s Group reviewed consolidated interim financial report for the half year ended 31 December 2023.

The “Proforma adjustments for the Offer” column in the table below, shows the adjustments that would be made to the Suncorp
Group’s consolidated statement of financial position assuming:

− $360 million Capital Notes 5 are issued on 31 December 2023, net of estimated issue transaction costs of approximately $7
million2; and

− the full $375 million Capital Notes 2 are redeemed either in the hands of the Nominated Purchaser under the Reinvestment
Offer, or on the Capital Notes 2 optional exchange date being 17 June 2024.3 No decision to convert, redeem or resell

Capital Notes 2 on 17 June 2024 has yet been made, and any such decision would be subject to APRA approval.

The “Proforma as at 31 December 2023” column in the table below provides the adjusted position after taking into account
these items.

$ million
Restated

30 June 20231

Actuals as at
31 December

2023

Pro forma
adjustments
for the Offer2

Pro forma as at
31 December

20233,4

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,908 2,899 (22) 2,877

Receivables due from other banks 1,788 848 - 848

Trading securities 2,218 3,351 - 3,351

Derivatives 606 519 - 519

Investment securities 23,049 23,996 - 23,996

Loans and advances 67,102 68,310 - 68,310

Insurance contract assets 180 183 - 183

Reinsurance contract assets 1,995 1,694 - 1,694

Property, plant and equipment 604 590 - 590

Deferred tax assets 377 273 - 273

Goodwill and other intangible assets 5,294 5,279 - 5,279

Other assets 916 866 - 866

Total assets 108,037 108,808 (22) 108,786

Liabilities

Deposits 51,178 52,304 - 52,304

Derivatives 682 568 - 568

Payables and other liabilities 3,187 2,798 - 2,798

Insurance contract liabilities 12,583 12,734 - 12,734

Provisions and employee benefit liabilities 469 369 - 369

Deferred tax liabilities 51 118 - 118

Borrowings 24,009 23,619 - 23,619

Loan capital 2,544 2,543 (22) 2,521

Total liabilities 94,703 95,053 (22) 95,031

Net assets 13,334 13,755 - 13,755

Equity

Share capital 12,384 12,447 - 12,447

Reserves (46) 65 - 65

Retained profits 962 1,199 - 1,199

Total equity attributable to owners of the
Company 13,300 13,711 - 13,711

Non-controlling interests 34 44 - 44

Total equity 13,334 13,755 - 13,755

1 Restated in accordance with the requirements of AASB 17.
2 The actual issue amount may be more or less than $360 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may be more or less than $7 million. In addition, the

full $375 million of Capital Notes 2 is assumed to be redeemed on this date, either in the hands of the Nominated Purchaser or by way of a CN2 Exchange on the
Capital Notes 2 optional exchange date.

3 No decision to convert, redeem or resell Capital Notes 2 on 17 June 2024 has yet been made and any such decision is subject to APRA approval. As outlined in
Section 1.1 of this Prospectus, Suncorp has an option to convert, redeem or resell the $375 million Capital Notes 2 on 17 June 2024 and will consider converting,

[…]

Summary financial position and pro forma summary financial position

The following table summarises Suncorp’s stand-alone financial position (as parent entity) as at 30 June 2023 and 31

December 2023.

The “Proforma adjustments for the Offer” column in the table below, shows the adjustments that would be made to the Suncorp

Group’s consolidated statement of financial position assuming:

− $360 million Capital Notes 5 are issued on 31 December 2023, net of estimated issue transaction costs of approximately $7

million1; and

− the full $375 million Capital Notes 2 are redeemed either in the hands of the Nominated Purchaser under the Reinvestment

Offer, or on the Capital Notes 2 optional exchange date being 17 June 2024.2 No decision to convert, redeem or resell

Capital Notes 2 on 17 June 2024 has yet been made, and any such decision would be subject to APRA approval.

The “Proforma as at 31 December 2023” column in the table below provides the adjusted net assets position after taking into

account these items.

$ million

Actuals as at 30

June

2023

Actuals as at

31 December 2023

Pro forma

adjustments

for the Offer1

Pro forma as at

31 December 20232

Current assets 476 720 (22) 698

Non-current assets 14,865 14,876 - 14,876

Total assets 15,341 15,596 (22) 15,574

Current liabilities 79 110 - 110

Non-current liabilities 2,544 2,543 (22) 2,521

Total liabilities 2,623 2,653 (22) 2,631

Net assets 12,718 12,943 - 12,943

Total equity consists of:

Share capital 12,407 12,466 - 12,466

Retained profits 311 477 - 477

Total equity 12,718 12,943 - 12,943

Notes:
1 The actual issue amount may be more or less than $360 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may be more or less than $7 million. In addition,

the full $375 million of Capital Notes 2 is assumed to be redeemed on this date, either in the hands of the Nominated Purchaser or by way of a CN2 Exchange on
the Capital Notes 2 optional exchange date.

2 No decision to convert, redeem or resell Capital Notes 2 on 17 June 2024 has yet been made and any such decision is subject to APRA approval. As outlined in
Section 1.1 of this Prospectus, Suncorp has an option to convert, redeem or resell the $375 million Capital Notes 2 on 17 June 2024 and will consider converting,

[…]

Group’s capital adequacy position assuming:

– $360 million Capital Notes 5 are issued on 31 December 20231;

– the instrument is to be eligible for recognition as Additional Tier 1 Capital;

– issue costs associated with the Offer are assumed to be approximately $7 million1; and

– the full $375 million Capital Notes 2 are redeemed either in the hands of the Nominated Purchaser under the Reinvestment

Offer, or on the Capital Notes 2 optional exchange date being 17 June 2024.2 No decision to convert, redeem or resell

Capital Notes 2 on 17 June 2024 has yet been made, and any such decision would be subject to APRA approval.

The “Pro forma as at 31 December 2023” column in the table below provides the adjusted position after taking into account

these items. The pro forma has not been adjusted for the Proposed Bank Sale and Proposed New Zealand Life sale. The

Suncorp Group remains committed to returning to shareholders any capital that is excess to the needs of the business following

completion. Refer to Section 4.3 of this Prospectus.

$ million
Actuals as at

30 June 20233
Actuals as at 31
December 2023

Pro forma
adjustments for

the Offer1

Pro forma as at
31 December

20232

CET1 Capital  7,408 7,844 (7) 7,837

Additional Tier 1 Capital 1,169 1,169 (15) 1,154

Tier 1 Capital  8,577 9,013 (22) 8,991

Tier 2 Capital 1,611 1,605 - 1,605

Total Capital  10,188 10,618 (22) 10,596

Suncorp Group excess to CET1 Capital
Target (after interim ordinary dividends)3 34 119 (7) 112

Suncorp Group excess Total Capital to
target (after interim ordinary dividends) 277 362 (22) 340

Notes:
1 The actual issue amount may be more or less than $360 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may be more or less than $7 million. In addition,

the full $375 million of Capital Notes 2 is assumed to be redeemed on this date, either in the hands of the Nominated Purchaser or by way of a CN2 Exchange  on
the Capital Notes 2 optional exchange date.

2 No decision to convert, redeem or resell Capital Notes 2 on 17 June 2024 has yet been made and any such decision is subject to APRA approval. As outlined in
Section 1.1 of this Prospectus, Suncorp has an option to convert, redeem or resell the $375 million Capital Notes 2 on 17 June 2024 and will consider converting,